

5<sup>th</sup> June, 2019

To,TCorporate Relationship DepartmentLBSE Limited,N14<sup>th</sup> Floor, P. J. Towers,"Dalal Street, Fort,EMumbai-400 001NSCRIP CODE: 532779S

To,

Listing Department,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza", C – 1, Block G Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051 SYMBOL: TORNTPOWER

Dear Sir/ Madam,

## Re: Intimation of Schedule of Investor Conference under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Mr. Rishi Shah, representative of the Company is participating in an Investor Conference as per the below schedule:

Date & Time*	Name of Investor Conference	Investor Conference Organized by	Venue of Conference
07/06/2019	India Mid-Cap	UBS Securities India	Hotel Trident,
10:00 am to 3:30 pm	Conference 2019	<sup>9</sup> Pvt. Ltd.	BKC, Mumbai

\* The schedule is subject to change

We request you to kindly take note of the above in pursuance of Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Torrent Power Limited

Šanjǎy Dalal Chief Financial Officer



CIN: L31200GJ2004PLC044068

E-mail:cs@torrentpower.com

Regd. Office : "Samanvay", 600, Tapovan, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad - 380015, Gujarat, India Phone: 079-26628300 www.torrentpower.com